Sharepro Services (India) Pvt. Ltd. without 
delay. Members are advised that no claims shall lie against the said fund or against the Company for the amount of dividend 
so transferred to the fund. During the year 2014-15, the Company has deposited a sum of ` 6,91,170/- (Rupees Six Lacs 
Ninety One Thousand One Hundred Seventy only) to Investor Education and Protection Fund of the Central Government, 
on account of unclaimed/ unpaid dividend for the year 2006-07.

to approach our Registrars and Share Transfer Agents viz. M/s. Sharepro Services (India) Pvt. Ltd., Mumbai.

19.